SeEp TEMBER 18, 1935
PAGE 43.

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CiTy CoOuNCIL WAS HELD 1IN
tHE Counci L CHAMBER, AT 4:00 o'cLock P. M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER
18, 1935, wiTH MAYOR BEeN E. DoucLAS PRESIDING, AND COUNCILMEN:
ALBEA, BAXTER, BoYD, DURHAM, Hovis, HupsoN HUNTLEY, Nance, SiIpDEs
AND TIPTON PRESENT,

ABSENT : CouNCILMAN WILKINSO N

. - = = = = X= =

' APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF SEPTEMBER 11, 1935.

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY COUNCI LMAN
DURHAM, THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 1935 WERE
APPROVED AS READ, COUNC!I LMAN BOYD NOT VOTING DUE TO ABSENCE
FROM THE SEPTEMBER 11TH. MEETI NG

MR. R. A, CAMP APPEARED ASKING FOR RE-CONSIDERAT ION AS BOILER

MRe R. A. CAMP, FORMER EMPLOYEE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE,

“:APPEARED BEFORE THE. - COUNCIL, ASKING THAT HE BE CONSIDERED IF

A THIRD BOILER MAN 1S PUT ON AND ASKING IF HIS SERVICES WERE
NOT SATISFACTORY IN THE PAST IN JUST WHAT MANNER WERE THEY NOT.

\

MR. STATES LEE AND DR. HOLLAND RECOGNIZED.

THe MAYOR INTROD UCED MR. STaTEs Lee anp DR. HOLLAND

AS TWO VISITORS PRESENT BUT NEITHER HAD ANYTHING TO SAY AT

THIS TIME.

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT.

THERE BEING NO OUTSIDE DELEGATIONS TO BE HEARD FROM,
THE MAYOR STATED THE CITYy MANAGER WOULD PRESENT HIS REP ORT,
AS FOLLOWS:

n

SUIT OF McDOWELL AGENCIES.

ON' RECOMMENDATION FROM THE CITyYy ATTORNEYS WITH REGARD
TO THE sulT OF McDoOwELL AGENCIES ON ACCOUNT OF ALLEGED INJURY
AND DAMAGES TO ITS LAND NEAR THE SuGaw CREexk DIsP0SAL PLANT,
COUNCILMAN BAXTER, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HUDSON, MOVED TO
ADOPT THE CITY ATTORNEYS® RECOMMENDATI ON TO SETTLE THIS CLAIM
FOrR $780.00. '

o |

v COUNCI LMAN SIDES OPPOSED THIS SETTLEMENT DUE TO THE
FACT THAT THE ORIGINAL CLAIM WAS FOR $25,000 AND THEY ARE WILL-
ING TO SETTLE FOR 3780.00, 1T APPEARS SOMEONE 1S TRYING TO GET
SOMETH ING FOR NOTHINGe

MR, Boyp, CiTy ATTORNEY EXPLAINED THE STATUS OF THE
CASE UP TO THE PRESENT TIME AND THEIR RECOMMENDA TION WAS DUE
TO THE FACT THAT WHETHER THE CITY WON OR LOST ITS CASE IT
COULD NOT COME OUT FOR AS LOW A sum As $780.00. GENERAL DI S-
CUSSION FOLLOWED, WITH A VOTE ON SAME RESULTING AS FOLLOWS:

AYE: COUNCILMEN BAXTER, DURHAM, NANCE AND HUDSON.
NAY : COUNCI LMEN ALBEA, Hovis, Bovyp, HuNTLEY, SIDES AND TIPTON.

MOTION DECLARED LOST AND THE CLAIM IS NOT TO BE SETTLED
ForR $760.00

49



50

SEPT. 18; 1935
Pace 50.

REPAIRS TO CHARLOTTE PUBLIC |BRARY .

THE CiTy MANAGER. PRESENTED A LETTER FROM THE BOoARD OF
THE CHARL OTTE PusLic LIBRARY WITH REGARD TO THE CONDITI ON OF
THE LIBRARY BUILDINGS AT THE PRESENT TIME, IN WHICH THEY STATE
NO WORK HAS BEEN DONE ON THE SE BUILDINGS FOR THE PAST TEN YEARS,
AND BOTH ARE IN BAD DI SREPA IR. MRe MARSHALL STATED HE HAD
A REPORT ON THE COST OF THE CONTEMPLATED WORK, BUT STATED THAT
HE WOULD SUGGEST THAT THE MATTER BE REFERRED TO THE BUILDING

COMMITTEE | FOR A LITTLE MORE STUDY. T BEI NG AGREEABLE TO THE
CounC! L, THE MAYOR REFERRED THIS MATTER TO THE BUILDI NG
COMMITTEE ‘

P hs!
CHEMICAL HYDRATED LIME AUTHORIZED FOR WATER WORKS PLANT.

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN HOVIS, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
HUNTLEY, AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY, THE MayorR A nD CLERK WERE
AWTHORIZED TO EXECUTE CONTRACT Ww1TH THE WEaARN LUMBER COMPANY
FOR 25 TONS OF CHEMICAL HYDRATED LIME AT$11.22 PER TON FOR
USE AT THE WATER WORKS PLANT, TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT TO BE

$280. 50 .

E ON

EPAIRS TO ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER AT CATAWBA RIVER STATION.
THE MAYOR AND CLERK WERE AUTHORIZED TO SIGN CONTRACT
WITH THE CUHARLOTTE ELECTRIC Repa IR COMPANY FOR EMERGENCY '
REPAIRS ON TRANSFORMER AT THE CATAWBA RiIvER PUMBING STATION,
IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $247.90, ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN SIDES,
SECONDED BY LOUNCI LMAN TiIPTON AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED. '

AUE ST FOR OPENING HENRY STREET NOT GRANTED.

L

)
n

Il

m

COUNC I LMAN HUDSON WMOVED NOT TO GRANT THE REQUEST OF
E. C. GRIFFITH REALTY COMPANY THAT HENRY STREET BE OPENED FOR
A DISTANCE OF 150 FEET NORTH FROM WesT MOREHEAD STREET TO
SERVE THE BILTMORE DAIRIES, IT BEING THE POLICY OF THE CounciL
NOTY TO OPEN STREETS THAT SERVE ONLY ONE CONCER Ne MOTI ON
SECOND ED BY COUNCI LMAN NANCE AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

RE- ASSESSMENT ORDINANCE EAST SECOND STREET.

COUNCILMAN ALBEA INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCE
AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION, WHICH WAS SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
NANCE AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED:

THE CiTy “ouNciL OF THE CITy OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH
CAROLINA, DO ORDAIN TWAT THE SPECIAL BENEFITS TO THE ABUTTING
PROPERTY ON EAST SECOND OTREET ON ACCOUNT OF THE PAVING OF -
THE STREET AND WALKS, BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SOUTH BRE VARD AND EAST SECOND STREETS AND EXTENDING THENCE
IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 390 FEET, AND BEING
ORI GINALLY ASSESSED AS A WHOLE AGAINST AeMosEes ZI1ON PUBL ISHING
House, IS HEREBY SuB-DIVIDED AND REASSESSED ON THE NORTH:

SIDE ONLY AS FOLLOWS:

NEW NO. OWNER FRONT SEWER WATER ROAD WA LK fOTAL

401-07 A.M.E.ZION 98 ---- -———- 367.50 97.13 464.63
‘ PUB. HOUSE o
409-31 AM.E.ZION 292 36.80 --- 1,095.00 268.64 1,400.44
PUB. HOUSE

ON MOT!I ON OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY CounNCl LMAN
NANCE AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE RULES WERE SUSPENDED AND THE
ORDI NANCE WAS ADOPTED ON IT SECOND AND THIRD READINGS, AND
DECL ARED TO BE AN ORDINANCE OF THE CIiTY OF CHARLOTTE.

(119



SEPT. 18,1935
Page 51.

E.R.A. HEADQUARTERS RENT REDUCED TO $75.00 PER MONTH.

MRe MARSHALL REPORTED THAT HE HAD MADE AN AGREEMENT
WiTH MR, PauL CHATHAM TO REDUCE THE RENT ON THE QUARTERS
0CCUPIED BY .THE E.R.A. FROM $150,00 To $75.00 PER MONTHes THE
CiTYy AND COUNTY WILL CONTINUE TO PAY THE LIGHT, POWER AND WATER
AS IN THE PAST. THES TO BE EFFECTIVE AS OF OCTOBER 18T. SINCE
ALL OFFICES HAVE NOT COMPLETED MOVING FROM THE FLOOR WHICH WAS
GIVEN UP. ' ‘

RADIO EQUIPMENT FOR BROADCASTING STATION,

THE CITY MANAGER REPORTED THAT OFFICIAL APPROVAL
HAS BEEN RECEIVED FROM THE FEDERAL RADIO COMMISSION TO INCREASE
THE POWER OF THE BROADCASTING STATION, AND THAT ARRANGEMENTS
ARE BEING MADE TO INSTALL THE TOWER AND EQUIP THE STATION FOR
THE NEW WATTAGEes. COUNCILMAN BOYD MADE A MOTION AUTHORIZING
THE MAYOR AND CLEEK TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH THE SOUTHERN
ENGI NEERING COMPANY, IN THE AMOUNT OF $275.00 FOR CERTAIN
STRUCTURAL STEEL ALTERATIONS IN THE ROOF, NECESSARY TO CARRY
THE 94-FCOT TOWER, TH1S MOTION SECONDED BY COUNCI LMAN ALBEA
AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

ON MOT!ON OF CouncC! LMAN HUNTLEY, SECONDED BY Councl LMAN
SIDES AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY, THE MAYOR AND CLERK WERE ALSO
AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE CONTRACT WITH THE GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY
FOR THE TOWER, WHICH INCLUDES INSULATORS, AT A COST OF $671.00.

TRAFFIC SURVEY

THE CiTy MANAGER STATED THAT DURING THE PAST WEEK HE
HAD SENT TO EACH MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL A COPY OF THE TRAFFIC
_SURVEY, TOGETHER WITH A SUGGESTED TraFFiICc ORDINANCE, BOTH OF
WHICH HAVE ALSO BEEN SUBMITTED T0 THE CiviL SERVICE CoMMISSION,

“THE CITY ATTORNEYS, JUDGE WHITING AND SoLIC) TOR BARKLEY, AND

HE ASKED FOR ANY SUGGESTIONS RE GARD ING SAMEe.

COUNCILMAN SIDES ASKED THAT THE COUNCIL PASS ON THE
SECTION OF THE ORDINAMCE RELATIVE TO SCHOOL CHILDREN soLICITING
RIDES BY STANDING IN THE MIDDLE OF THE STREETS, AT THIE MEET I NG,
STAT ING THAT WITH SCHOOL JUST OPENING HE FELT THAT THI1S SHOULD
BE ACTED ON AT ONCE. HoweVER, MR. MARSHALL ASKED THAT THEY
TRY FOR ONE WEEK HAVING THE PoLiceE DEPARTMENT INSTRUCT THE
OFF ICERS TO KEEP THE CHILDREN OUT OF THE STREETS UNTIL THE

'QRDINANCE 1S ADOPTEDo

FREE WATER FOR PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS DEFERFED -UNTIL COUNCILMAN

AVTLKINSON'S RETURN.

THE QUESTION OF FREE WATER BEING SUPPLIED BY THE CITY
FOR ALL DRINKING FOUNTAINS IN CITY PARKS WAS DEFERRED UNTIL
CouNcl LMAN WILKINSON CAN BE PRESENT.

- TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM CONTINGENT TO CIVIL SERVICE FOR FURPOSE

\Wall

OF CONDUCTING EXAMINATIONS .

ON MOTI ON OF CouNclLMAN SIDES, SECONDED BY LOUNCILMAN

_ HUNTLEY AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY  THE RECOMMENDA TION oF CiTy

MANAGER MARSHALL TO TRANSFER $100.00 FROM THE LONTINGENT FUND
70 CiviL SERVICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE EXPENSE OF CONDUCTING AN
EXAMINATION AND ABBITIONAL CLERICAL HELP INCICENTAL THERE TO,

WAS ACCEPTEDS



> m

O T
m —
.
D —
08]
-
pu—y
W
[0}
o

T W
°

(OF

DOTGER AVENUE TAKEN- OVER FOR CITY MAINTENAN CE,

ON MOTION OF COUNCI LMAN ALBEA, .SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
BoYD AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE REQUEST OF MRe C. No SHERRILL
THAT DOTGER AVENUE, BETWEEN 5TH STREET AN D KENMORE AVENUE
BE TAKEN GVER FOR CITY MAINTENANCE, WAS GRANTED ON RECOMMENDATI ON
OF THE C1TY ENGINEER AND CITY MANAGER. ~ '

MEDAL FOR RETIRING POLICEMAN MERRITT.

THE C1TY MANAGER ADVISED THAT MR, C. Co. BEASLEY,
CHAIRMAN OF THE CiviL SERVICE COMMISSION, HAD RECOMMENDED THAT
A GOLD MEDAL BE PRESENTED TO MR TOM MERRITT, WHO 18 ReTIRING
FROM THE PoLIcCE DEPARTMENT AFTER THIRTY YEARS OF FAITHFUL
SERVICE, AND COUNCI LMAN BOYD MOVED THAT THE CITY PRESENT TO
MRe MERRITT A MEDAL IN KEEPING WITH THE SERVICES RENDERED BY
MR. MERRITT, PROPERLY INSCRIBEDe MOTION SECGNDED By CouNcClLMAN
HUNTLEY AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSL Ye

CouNcl LMAN BOYD EXPRESSED HIS HIGH ESTEEM FOR .POLICEMAN
MERRITT AND HIS REGRET AT HIS LEAVING THE SERVICE.

NEW EMPLOYEES FOR SCHOOL NURSING PROGRAM- CITY HEALTH DEPT.
THE Ci1TY MANAGER REPORTED THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENTS

MADE FOR THE ScHooL NURSING PROGRAM IN THE HEALTH UEPAR TMENT:
MRS, MARTHA WRIGHT, SuPT. OF ScHoOOL NuRSI NG

Miss CLaARA HENDERSON, PusLiCc HEALTH NURSE
Mi1ss VIRGINIA CRAWFQRD, " " 0

Miss Sara IRWIN, " " =
BLANCHE SANSON, . n
n " n

MiLpRED HAYGCOD A
Miss MeLiTa Team, CLERICAL ASSISTANT,
REPUEST FOR OPENING STREET TO THE POLO GROUNDS .
‘ THe CITY MANAGER REPORTED A REQUEST RECEIVED FROM
MR. W. S. LEE FOR OPENING A STREET OFF LomMBARBY CIRCLE TO THE
PoLo GROUNDS AND READ A REPORT FROM THE CITY ENGINEER AS TO
THE APPROXIMATE COST OF THIS WORKo TH1S REPORT RECQMMENDS
THAT IF THE CITY DOES NOT CARE TO OPEN THIS STREET THAT
BROKEN CONCRE TE FROM OTHER EXCAVATIONS CAN BE DONATED IF THEY
WISH TO DO THE WORK THEMSELVE Se

THERE UPON, LOUNC!I LMAN SIDES MOVED NOT TCO OPEN THI S
STREET BUT TO DONATE THE BROKEN CONCRETE IF THEY CARE TO
OPEN I1Te MOTION SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN BoYD AND UNANIMOQUSLY

CARR IE De

CONTRACT OF H. C. NORTHROP & COMPANY . ‘ .

THE CiTy MANAGER PRESENTED A REPORT OF THE ciTy
TRE ASURER RELATIVE TO @ONTRACT OF H. C. NORTHROP & COMPANY
FOR SPECIAL WORK IN CONNECTION WITH THE AUDIT REQUIRED WHEN'
THE Tax COLLECTOR'S POSITION WAS CHANGEDs

MRe LEDBETTER WAS ASKED TO EXP LAIN WHY THIS SPECIAL
AUDIT WAS NECESSARY.

CounNCl LMAN ALBEA THEN MOVED TBAT THE MAYOR AND CLERK
BE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT COVERING THIS WORK ,
WH1CH WAS SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HUDSON AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY s -

14419



OEPT. 18,1935
Pace 53.

RAITLWAY CROSSING AND SPEED ORDINANCE.

COUNCI LMAN HUDSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCE,
AND THE SAME WAS READ : '

AN ORD INANCE ENTITLED,
THE REGULATION OF THE OPERATION OF RAILWAY TRAINS

AT CERTAIN STREET CROSSINGS IN THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CiTYy CounciL OF THE CiTY OF
CHARLOTTE :

SECTION 1o THAT ALL CARS, TRAINS, LOCOMOTIVES AND
SHIFTING ENGI NES OF ANY RAILROAD OR RAILWAY COMPANY SHALL BE
MADE TO COME TO A FULL STOP BEFORE CROSSING SOUTH TRYON SREET,
SoutH MINT SREET, NORTH DAVIDSON STREET, CENTRAL AVENUE,
ParRk AVENUE, EAsT FIFTH SREeT, EAST SIXTH STREET, EAST SEVENTH
STREET AND EAST NINTH STREET IN THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND BEFORE
ANY SUCH CARS, TRAINS, LOCOMOTIVES OR SH IFTING ENGINES SHALL
ENTER UPON ANY SUCH CROSSING, A FLAGMAN SHALL PRECEDE THEM
OVER THE CROSSINGS FOR THE PURPOSE OF WARNING THE TRAVELING
PUBLIC; PROVIDING, HOWEVER, |F THE COMPANY OR COMPANIES OPERATING
OBER SUCH STREETS AT THBE CROSSINGS MENTI ONED SHALL HAVE PROVIDED
A WATCHMAN OR AN ACCEPTABLE STANDARD ELECTRIC CROSSING SIGNAL
DEVICE AT AnY STREET CROSSING MENTIONED ABOVE FOR THE PURPOSE OF
WARNING THE TRAVELING PUBLIC OF CARS, TRAINS, LOCOMOTIVES AND

- SHIFTING ENGINES APPROACHING ANY SUCH CROSSING, THEN IT SHALL

NOT BE NECESSARY FOR SUCH CARS, TRAINS, LOCOMOTIVES OR SHIFTING
ENGINES TO STOP AT ANY SUCH CROSSING NOR SHALL IT BE NECESSARY
TO MAINTAIN A WATCHMAN OR ELAGMAN AT ANY OF SA ID CROSSINGS,
PROVIDED SUCH CROSSING 1S EQUIPPED WITH AN ACCEPTABLE STANDARD
ELECTRIC CROSSING SIGNAL DEVI CE. ;

SECTION 2. THE SPEED OF RAILROAD TRAINS IN PASSING
THROUGH THE CITY SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 MILES PERHOUR, EXCEFT
WHEN CROSSING CITY STREETS AND THE SPEED THEN SHALL NOT BE IN
EXCESS OF 15 MILES PER HOURe

SECTI ON 3¢ ALL LAWS AND CLAUSES OF LAWS IN CONFLICT
HEREWITH ARE HEREBY RE PEALED.

SEcTION 4, ANYONE VIOLATING ANY PROVISION OF THIS
ORDINANCE UPON CONVICTION SHALL BE FINED THE sum oF $25.00
"FOR EACH AND EVERY OF FENSE.

SECTION 5. THis ORDINANCE SKAKL BECOME EFFECTIVE TEN
(10) DAYS AFTER 1 TS ADOPTION,

Councl LMAN HuDsonN, SECONDED BY COuNcl LMAN BOYD, MOVED
THE ADOPTION OF THE ABOVE ORDINANCE, WHICH WAS UNANIMOUSLY

CARRIEDe

ON MOTION OF COUNCI LMAN HubsoN, SE CONDED BY COUNCI LMAN

Boyp, THE RULES WERE SUSPENDED AND THE FORE GO I NG ORDINANCE WAS
PLACED UPON SECOND AND TH IRD READI NGS, AND UNANIMOUSLY ADOPTED,
AND DECLARED TO BE AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, EFFECTI VE

TEN DAYS AFTER ITS RATIFICATI ONe

SWEE PER ..

m
=
g,
%

ON MOT! ON OF COUNCILMAMN ALBEA, SECONDED BY CounciLMAN
HuNTLEY, THE ELGIN SWEEPER PURCHASED FOR THE STREET DEPARTMENT,
WAS UNANIMOUSLY ACCEPTED BY THt CITY YOUNCIL AFTER HAVING

BEEN TESTED AND FOUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.



54

1449

SePT. 18,1935 ‘
FAG E 54‘0
CONTRACT FOR 6,000 GALLONS OF GASOLINE FROM S INCLAIR REFINING CO.

ON ADVICE OF THE CITy MANAGER THAT JUST PRIOR TO CON-
TRACTING FOR THE YEARLY SUPPLY OF GAOLINE, THE CITY PURCHASED
6,016 GALLONS .OF GASOLINE AT .1422 CENTS PER GALLON FROM SINCLA IR
REFI NING COMPANY, THE LOW BIDDER ON SAME , COUNCI LMAN BoYyD MADE
A MOTION, WHICH WAS SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HUDSON AND CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY , THAT THE MaYOR aND CiTy CLERK SIGN THE CONTRACT
COVERING TH!S PURCHASE OF GASOLINE,

RE MR. R..-A. CAMP.

COUNCI LMAN BOYD STATED THAT HE WOULD LIKE TO HAVE THE
COUNCIL DO SOMETHING FOR MR, CaMP, WHO HAD APPEARED EARLIER
IN THE MEETING ASKING FOR RE-EMPL@®YMENT. MR. BoYD STATED HE
WOULD LIKE TO HAVE MR MARSHALL GO INTO THE MATTER AND SEE IF
SOMETH ING CANNOT BE WORKED OQUT FOR HIM,

CITY MANAGER TO HAVE CHECK-UP MADE ON PERSONAL POLL TAX AND
~ LT

‘ui i \f’ ;‘. UTC“‘OSi LE T,GC’ .

COUNCILMAN SIDES STATED THAT HE WOULD LIKE FOR THE COURN-_
CIL TO PERMIT THE CITY MANAGER TO HAVE AN ABSOLUTELY FREE HAND
TO PROCEED WITH THE CHECKING UP OF ALL PEOPLE WHO HAVE NOT
BOUGHT CITY TAGS FOR THIS YEAR AND ALL THOSE WHO HAVE NOT PAID
PERSONAL POLL TAXe THAT IF NECE SSARY HE BE Gl VEN EXTRA
HELP TO CHECK UP ON THE REGISTRATION FOR THE SCHOOL ELECTION
AND ALL ELECTIONS HELD IN CHARLOTTE FOR THE LAST FOUR OR FIVE
YEARS AND SEE THAT THESE PEOPLE ARE MADE TO PAY, AND MADE A
MOT ION THAT THIS BE DONE IF IT MEETS WITH THE LITY MANAGER 'S
APPROVAL s MOTION SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN BOYD AND CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY o ; I

<

CEMETERY DEEDS APPROVED.

m

ON MOTION OF COUNCI LMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY ULOUNCILMAN
DURHAM, THE FOLLOWING CEMETERY DEEDS AND PERPETUAL CARE AGREE-
MENTS WERE UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED AND ORDERED RECORDED:

MRE. J. R. SMITH, LoT No. 273, In SECTION "U" $75.60
M. Go TOWNEND " 6 n mxn 83. 30

PERPETUAL CARE AGREEMENTS TO:

M. G. TownNenp LoT No. 6 IN SECTION uxy T1.80
MRS e So Bs ALEXANDER 298 n nye 100.00
iR. TOM WATKINS, OBSERVER REPORTED INTFODUCED AS HEAD OF A NEW
CL"“-‘}-

MR TOM WATKINS, REPORTER FOR THE CHARLOTTE OBSE RVER,
WAS INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMAN UURHAM AS THE NEAD OF A NEW CLAN,
KNOWN AS THE WATKINS CLAN, MRe WATKINS BEING THE PROUD FATHER
OF A FINE GIRL BORN ON SEPTEMBER 17TH . 1935,

ADY IO RNIIFMN T
AU UL Um:“}‘ xCi‘fTa

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY LOUNCILMAN
HOVIS AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE MEETING ADJOURNED.

| ﬁﬁd 73 7%§le///

CiTYy CLE RK. :






